	TA - M-26962 Vol. 183 Page 21432
:	THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this _/5 TH day of X DECEMBER 19 23 , among the Granto
(
ę.	TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE CO.
	the Beneficiary, FIRST INTERSTATE BANK OF OREGON, N.A. a national banking association whose address is
	Borrower in considered Lender"
	to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County ofKLAMATH
	A Darcol - C 1
	A parcel of land lying in the S½SW½ of Section 3, Township 37 South, Range 14 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:
	Beginning at the Northwest corner of the SW½ of the SW½ of Section 3, Township 37 South, Range 14 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence South along the West section line of Section 3, 300 feet; thence East 1973.25 feet to the West right of way line of a county road; thence
	North 54° 51' East 50 feet; North 43° 07' East 83 feet and North 31° 4 East 247.66 feet to the North line of the South half of the Southwest quarter of said Section 3; thence West along said North line 2201 feet
Tr	rust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";
wit	TO SECURE to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated X DEC. 15, 1983 erein "Note"), in the principal sum of <u>THIRTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100</u> Dollars, th interest thereon, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on <u>JANUARY 1, 1991</u> , d all renewals and/or extensions thereof, the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance here- ntained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to ragraph 20 hereof (herein "Future Advances").
	Borrower covenant in a state to the state to the state of
the will or r erty	Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey Property, that the Property is unencumbered, except as disclosed in writing to and approved by Lender, and that Borrower I warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Prop-
an an	Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follower
nde rin	I. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the obtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and other charges as provided in the Note and this Deed of Trust, and the cipal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.
2	2. Application of Payments. All payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraph 1 hereof shall be applied ender first to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note (if any), and then to interest and principal of the Note (if any), and then to interest and principal of the Note (if any).
e Ρ akiı ie ι om arg	3. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments, and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, by Borrower under this paragraph, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to dispute to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which the property or any part thereof.

4.

Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep any improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amounts of such coverage exceed the amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier. of participation (output to associate to participation)

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

그는 말 아파 아파 나

the source have required a performance and rates and have been been been as a second source of the

21433

TO SECURE to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated X DEC. 15,1983 (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of <u>THIRTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100</u> Dollars, with interest thereon, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on <u>JANUARY 1, 1991</u>, and all renewals and/or extensions thereof, the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 20 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, except as disclosed in writing to and approved by Lender, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

3

111000

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows: had a second as the

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and other charges as provided in the Note and this Deed of Trust, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Application of Payments. All payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraph 1 hereof shall be applied by Lender first to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note (if any), and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances (if any).

3. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments, and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, by Borrower making payments, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.

4. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep any improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amounts of such coverage exceed the amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

RE-90 6-1-81

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration of the Property damaged if restoration is economically feasible based upon fixed bids for restoration from the insurance proceeds, but if restoration is not economically feasible the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option to restoration of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraph 1 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

5. Preservation and Maintenance of Property. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold.

6. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or, notwithstanding paragraph 3 hereof, if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to construction lien foreclosure, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 6, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall by payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissable under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 6 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

7. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property.

8. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraph 1 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

9. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor, refuse to extend time for payment, or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest.

10. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

- 11. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

31605

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenant and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the

i3. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Borrower's address stated herein or to such other address that Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when mailed.

Enst (Dense 14. Governing Law. The provisions of this Deed of Trust shall be construed under the laws of Oregon.

Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time 15. of execution or after recordation hereof.

16. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, or if any lien or encumbrance subordinate to the lien of this Deed of Trust is placed on the Property, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall be at such rate as Lender shall request.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 13 hereof.

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 17, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall have the right to "reinstate" this Deed of Trust if all payments are made to Lender as required under Oregon law and Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force

19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including but not limited to; receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable

20.

O

Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.

21. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

where many submany confermine of the Property, the submanial interfer that succered shall the the meneral to recomputed with applicable law, Lender may Boundland by four- or by

이 가지 않는 것 같은 것이 같다.		영상 방법에 가지 않는 것이야지?	그는 이 아들을 다 가슴을 다.	한 사람이 집 것이 없어?
		물건 집 것 같아. 이 지 않았어.		그렇게 다 잘 가 많다.
22 0.1	te Trustee. In acc			
22. SUbstitue	to Tructor I	이번 이상 영양에서 영어가 있다.		
	ustee. In and	Internet of the second of		그렇게 이 가지 않는 것이 같이 하는 것이 봐.

21436 a successor trustee. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties

Property without warranty short without the an

23. Use of Property. The Property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

24. Attorney's Fees. As used in this Deed of Trust and in the Note, "attorney's fees" shall include all reasonable attorney's fees incurred by Borrower in exercising rights hereunder, including but not limited to reasonable attorney's fees incurred at trial or awarded by an appellate court. bour tourney of gourney.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust.

and and a fee there are a multiple recommendation outproportion the state of the state of the tosic of new manual of the property of the state of the s al the Producty Industrial these pair states will contract the Lanstany appresided controls which he american to make anyon they appress Upon according under purchasity 17 haued or 25 recorded

(Milliga Asked fandt JEANETTE JACOBS

. 19

corporation,

EOR WN INDIAIDAT (2) (the number of the Property, provided that Gerrower shell, often us and the Property, have the right to collect and reading near protection of the second and of Honist Appointment of Receipter Londor in Poissonday, 45 No. STATE OF County of plamath starts the Development form and the addition to a Constanty and Remember & Stallgation to part discharts ASTHOLDS IN The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _ - day of lec

by Elmer Jacobs + Desnette Groba and a filler to Remainer, Workshiper started LETTICAL (NOTARIAL SEAL)'S barots of house stand sugar Ausan out not mailed by recomming Frushing's and stranger's for may close ton more state of this callo in the following parties: (a) much shareprict, Notary Poblic FOR A CORPORATION C REALING THE UNREST THE STOR OF DUMPTON BALLAND BAL My Com

rectation actives to an perconnect tractice there were and the traction of STATE OF --) es inte and projector day presidently shredinipi**es** day **Linder** of Lender's division divi-County of

- Jev bourbain and of all on non-tenden ... ter nume The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this_ error designed in the advice bv - day of

and by, a _ of on behalf of the corporation. Be well of again tage and and become of once judges to the start

enternada provinci (NOTARIAL SEAL) assesses provinci prov pares of sub-car cars, one canodies name day by portion foreign trading high to on the course and the the the lowed of Trust in the attractionaly due and property of Notary Public for Orego REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE My Commission

To Trustee:

12

The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

eranen har beginnen fransser er en mensken abnesen in ser er er en her ha succedentare the state of the party of a feature product of all of the contrasts the productor of

(Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder)

When recorded return to:	The second a company of the second se	
First Interstate Bank of Oregon, N.A.	en mail to thread a contained above of the	STATE OF OREGON,) County of Klamath)
FIRST INTERSTATE DANIE OF OPPOCH AND	H A COMPANY AND A COMPANY AND A COMPANY	riled for record at request of
Contral Processing T-7	11 HERRICH GERREN PRESENTED STRATE	on this <u>15t</u> May of <u>Dec.</u> A.D. 19 <u>83</u>
Portland, Oregon 97201	al Francisco de marcheter de archer d	on this <u>15t</u> Hay of <u>Dec.</u> A.D. 19 <u>83</u> at <u>3:39</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M, and du
	e dice requirer in model and and his life	iecorded in Vol. M83 of Mortgages
in providence i presteriore de la compo-	R & Ch. Harrison 199 Commission 110A ma	EVELYN BIEHN, County Clerk
and and a second s	(2) Of Junet for anticipation of Concession (available of the anticipation of Concession (Concession) and concerns are concession (Concession).	Bythen comille Deputy

20.00

nua tarbantua enconstate entreter Fee and the second contract polynem () in COGE